## BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

In the Matter of:	)	
SIERRA CLUB, PRAIRIE RIVERS NETWORK, AND NATIONAL ASSOCIATION FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF COLORED PEOPLE	) ) ) )	
Complainants,	)	PCB No 18-11 (Enforcement – Water)
v. CITY OF SPRINGFIELD, OFFICE OF	) ) )	
PUBLIC UTILITIES d/b/a CITY WATER, LIGHT AND POWER	)	
Respondent.	)	

## **NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING**

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have filed the following Notice of Withdrawal of Appearance of Megan Wachspress before the Illinois Pollution Control Board in the above-captioned case today, copies of which are hereby served upon you.

Faith E. Bugel Attorney at Law 1004 Mohawk Rd. Wilmette, IL 60091

faith E. Bergel

Ph. (312) 282-9119 ARDC No: 6255685

Dated: June 4, 2025

## BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

In the Matter of:	)	
	)	
SIERRA CLUB, PRAIRIE RIVERS	)	
NETWORK, AND NATIONAL	)	
ASSOCIATION FOR THE ADVANCEMENT	)	
OF COLORED PEOPLE	)	
	)	
Complainants,	)	
	)	PCB No 18-11
v.	)	(Enforcement – Water)
	)	
CITY OF SPRINGFIELD, OFFICE OF	)	
PUBLIC UTILITIES d/b/a CITY WATER,	)	
LIGHT AND POWER	)	
	)	
Respondent.	)	

# NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE

I, Megan Wachspress, hereby give notice of withdrawal of my appearance as representative of Sierra Club in this proceeding.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/Megan Wachspress

Megan Wachspress Sierra Club Environmental Law Program 2101 Webster St., Suite 1300 Oakland, CA 94612 Ph. (773) 704-9310 megan.wachspress@sierraclub.org

Dated: June 4, 2025

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned, Faith E. Bugel, an attorney, certifies that I have served electronically upon the Clerk and by email upon the individuals named on the attached Service List a true and correct copy of the **NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE** before 5 p.m. Central Time on June 4, 2025, to the email addresses of the parties on the attached Service List. The entire filing package, including exhibits, is 3 pages.

Respectfully submitted

Faith E. Bugel

Faith E. Bugel 1004 Mohawk Wilmette, IL 60091

fbugel@gmail.com

#### PCB 2018-011 SERVICE LIST:

Deborah Williams Regulatory Affairs Director City Water, Light and Power 800 East Monroe Springfield, IL 62757 Deborah.williams@cwlp.com

Don Brown, Clerk of the Board 60 E. Van Buren St., Suite 630 Chicago, IL 60605 don.brown@illinois.gov

June 4, 2025

James K. Zerkle City of Springfield 800 East Monroe, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor Springfield, IL 62701 James.zerkle@springfield.il.us